Net loss and comprehensive loss (7,252) (25,422)

Interest expense, net (125) 1,731

Income taxes 202 492

Depreciation & amortization 1,332 3,321

Equity-based compensation 2,596 6,686

Warrant fair value losses (3,518) (267)

Asset impairment - 4,294

Adjusted EBITDA (6,765) (9,165)

($ in thousands) Q3 ’22 Q3 ’23

Net loss and comprehensive loss (7,252) (25,422)

Asset impairment - 4,294

Warrant fair value losses (3,518) (267)

Adjusted Net Loss (10,770) (21,395)

($ in thousands) Q3 ’22 Q3 ’23

Net cash used in operating activities (21,868) (16,097)

Development of internal-use software (2,258) (1,368)

Purchase of property and equipment (2,499) (2,307)

Free Cash Flow (26,625) (19,772)

November 2023

17

Capitalization
As of 9/30/23

(1) Rollover options of 0.2 million have exercise price of $15.60 per share

(2) Excludes 0.4 million public warrants with exercise price of $230 per share as their effect would have been anti-dilutive under the treasury stock method

(3) As of 9/30/23, share price reflected is pro forma 1:20 reverse stock split effected on October 17.

(4) Cash balance of $51 million, as of 9/30/23, less $25 million of convertible note debt

Total Fully Diluted Share Count (mm)

Class # Shares %

Class A 3.5 54%

Class V 2.9 46%

Total Shares Outstanding 6.4 100%

Rollover Options1 0.0 0%

Fully Diluted Shares2 6.4 100%

Valuation (mm)

Shares Outstanding3 6.4

Share Price3 $11.80

Equity Value $75

(-) PF Net Cash4 (26)

Enterprise Value $49

2023e Revenue $320 - $340

Enterprise Value / 2023e Revenue 0.15x

November 2023

18

Key Definitions
Adjusted Net Loss. Adjusted Net Loss is a non-GAAP financial measure that Inspirato defines as net loss and comprehensive loss less warrant fair value gains and losses and asset impairment.

The above items are excluded from Inspirato’s Adjusted Net Loss measure because management believes that these costs and expenses are not indicative of core operating performance and do not reflect the

underlying economics of Inspirato’s business.

Adjusted EBITDA. Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP financial measure that Inspirato defines as net income (loss) and comprehensive loss less interest, income taxes, depreciation and amortization, equity-based